Key Features:
• 5W Output Power
• 2:1 Input Voltage Range
• 1,500 VDC Isolation
• 30 Standard Models
• High Effi ciency
• Compact DIP Case
• -40°C to +85°C Operation

Capacitive
Load
(µF, Max)
Fuse
Rating
Slow-Blow
(mA)
Voltage (VDC) Current (mA) Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA, Max)
Current
(mA, Min)Nominal Range Full-Load No-Load
MA512S-05RW-xx 12 9.0 - 18.0 563 20 5.0 1,000.0 250.0 74 35.0 2,200 1,000
MA512S-09RW-xx 12 9.0 - 18.0 541 20 9.0 555.0 139.0 77 35.0 470 1,000
MA512S-12RW-xx 12 9.0 - 18.0 534 20 12.0 417.0 104.0 78 35.0 470 1,000
MA512S-15RW-xx 12 9.0 - 18.0 534 20 15.0 333.0 83.0 78 35.0 470 1,000
MA512S-24RW-xx 12 9.0 - 18.0 556 20 24.0 208.0 52.0 75 35.0 220 1,000
MA512D-05RW-xx 12 9.0 - 18.0 579 20 ±5.0 ±500.0 ±125.0 72 35.0 ±1,000 1,000
MA512D-09RW-xx 12 9.0 - 18.0 548 20 ±9.0 ±278.0 ±70.0 76 35.0 ±220 1,000
MA512D-12RW-xx 12 9.0 - 18.0 541 20 ±12.0 ±208.0 ±52.0 77 35.0 ±220 1,000
MA512D-15RW-xx 12 9.0 - 18.0 541 20 ±15.0 ±167.0 ±42.0 77 35.0 ±220 1,000
MA512D-24RW-xx 12 9.0 - 18.0 548 20 ±24.0 ±104.0 ±26.0 76 35.0 ±100 1,000
MA524S-05RW-xx 24 18.0 - 36.0 278 12 5.0 1,000.0 250.0 75 35.0 2,200 500
MA524S-09RW-xx 24 18.0 - 36.0 274 12 9.0 555.0 139.0 76 35.0 470 500
MA524S-12RW-xx 24 18.0 - 36.0 271 12 12.0 417.0 104.0 77 35.0 470 500
MA524S-15RW-xx 24 18.0 - 36.0 267 12 15.0 333.0 83.0 78 35.0 470 500
MA524S-24RW-xx 24 18.0 - 36.0 274 12 24.0 208.0 52.0 76 35.0 220 500
MA524D-05RW-xx 24 18.0 - 36.0 282 12 ±5.0 ±500.0 ±125.0 74 35.0 ±1,000 500
MA524D-09RW-xx 24 18.0 - 36.0 274 12 ±9.0 ±278.0 ±70.0 76 35.0 ±220 500
MA524D-12RW-xx 24 18.0 - 36.0 267 12 ±12.0 ±208.0 ±52.0 78 35.0 ±220 500
MA524D-15RW-xx 24 18.0 - 36.0 267 12 ±15.0 ±167.0 ±42.0 78 35.0 ±220 500
MA524D-24RW-xx 24 18.0 - 36.0 278 12 ±24.0 ±104.0 ±26.0 75 35.0 ±100 500
MA548S-05RW-xx 48 36.0 - 72.0 135 8 5.0 1,000.0 250.0 77 35.0 2,200 250
MA548S-09RW-xx 48 36.0 - 72.0 134 8 9.0 555.0 139.0 78 35.0 470 250
MA548S-12RW-xx 48 36.0 - 72.0 130 8 12.0 417.0 104.0 80 35.0 470 250
MA548S-15RW-xx 48 36.0 - 72.0 130 8 15.0 333.0 83.0 80 35.0 470 250
MA548S-24RW-xx 48 36.0 - 72.0 135 8 24.0 208.0 52.0 77 35.0 220 250
MA548D-05RW-xx 48 36.0 - 72.0 137 8 ±5.0 ±500.0 ±125.0 76 35.0 ±1,000 250
MA548D-09RW-xx 48 36.0 - 72.0 134 8 ±9.0 ±278.0 ±70.0 78 35.0 ±220 250
MA548D-12RW-xx 48 36.0 - 72.0 134 8 ±12.0 ±208.0 ±52.0 78 35.0 ±220 250
MA548D-15RW-xx 48 36.0 - 72.0 130 8 ±15.0 ±167.0 ±42.0 80 35.0 ±220 250
MA548D-24RW-xx 48 36.0 - 72.0 135 8 ±24.0 ±104.0 ±26.0 77 35.0 ±100 250
  292 Page Street Ste D Stoughton, MA 02072   •   TEL: (781) 344-8226   •   FAX: (781) 344-8481   •   E-Mail: sales@micropowerdirect.com
Model Number
For the alternate pin-out (see page 4) , add suffi x “P2” to model number
(i.e. MA524S-05RW-P2)